ORDER 
(To Consider Authorizing Application to the Mississippi Office of Highway 

Safety for the FY 2027 Police Traffic Services Grant) 

WHEREAS, the Laurel Police Department has learned of the availability 

of funds in an amount up to ninety-one thousand seven hundred ninety dollars 

($91,790.00) to fund the Traffic Services Grant from the Mississippi Office of 
Highway under its Police Traffic Services 402 Grant program; and  

WHEREAS, the Laurel Police Department has identified a project which 

qualifies for funding under the terms of the aforementioned grant to help

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Laurel City Council that 

the Laurel Police Department be authorized to apply to the Mississippi Office 

of Highway Safety for funding through its the 2027 Police Traffic Services 

Grant program for funding the Speeding program in the amount of ninety-one 
thousand seven hundred ninety dollars ($91,790.00). IT IS FURTHER 

ORDERED that Mayor Johnny Magee, Kristal Jones, Whitney Pickering, and 

Jeanette Grantham, acting on behalf of the City of Laurel, be authorized to sign 

whatever documents are necessary for acceptance of the grant should it be 
awarded and implementation of the associated project.